

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.31940 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |  |
|--------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 01.    | 18.11.2025 | <p><b><u>VS, J</u></b></p> <p>As the 3<sup>rd</sup> party interest has already been created by appointing the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent to the subject fair price shop on temporary basis, Registry is directed to issue notice to the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is also permitted to take out personal notice to the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent through RPAD and file proof of service.</p> <p>Post after two (02) weeks in the motion list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VS, J</u></b></p> <p>JLV</p> |  |

